allowances normally paid for OMNITRANS personnel as specified in
the OMNITRANS Travel/Training Authorization & Expense Reimbursement Policy.

B. Relocation Expenses

Eligible newly hired employees may be reimbursed for incurred relocation expenses
within the limits established in this policy.  Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) is the
maximum allowed for relocation expenses. It is noted this policy does not cover Real
Estate expenses.
An eligible employee whose relocation expenses are paid by other sources may be
reimbursed the difference between what they received and the actual cost of these

[...]

Original Contract Amount Maximum Individual Change Order Amount 

Up to $50,000 $5,000 

$50,001 - $250,000 10% of the original contract amount 
$250,001+ $25,000 plus 5% of the original contract amount in excess 

of $250,000. In no event shall any such change or 
alteration exceed two hundred ten thousand dollars 
($210,000). 

6.3.1.6.3.3. , unless tThe Omnitrans’ Board of Directors mayhas authorized  the 
CEO/General Manager to execute change orders/amendments up to a total 
contract amount not to exceed a greaterhigher contingency amount. 

6.3.2.6.3.4. If the changes exceeds $25,000the amounts above or the contingency